Form PT0-1695 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FORM OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS	HS S Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $ ightarrow ightar$	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies) Execution Date(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bertram BÖHRINGER July 24, 2006 Michael KLEMUND July 24, 2006	Name: Blücher GmbH
	Street Address: Mettmanner Strasse 25
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: D-40699 Erkrath Country: Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Other	
Execution Date: July 24, 2006	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	····
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/521,275	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: James M. Durlacher	7. Total lee (37 GFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Chase Tower	
	23-3030
111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Indianapolis</u> State: <u>Indiana</u> Zip: <u>46204</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. O	
James M. Durlacher, Reg. No. 28,840 Name of Person Signing	M. Durlaufuer October 18, 2006 Signature B312-16
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6	
8212-16-DAD-#426154	

PATENT REEL: 018412 FRAME: 0422 8312-16:JMD:#410034

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bertram Böhringer of Bussardweg 33, D-42115 Wuppertal, Germany, and Michael Klemund of Grunerstrasse 62a, D-40239 Düsseldorf, Germany; hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in Functional Textile Material Provided With Microcapsules Containing An Active Ingredient And Use Thereof for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Blücher GmbH, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the Country of Germany, having a principal place of business at Mettmanner Strasse 25, D-40699 Erkrath, Germany, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this 24th day of July , 2006, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 11/521,275 Filed September 14, 2006) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventious in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Assignment Atty Dkt No. 8312-16/06.1377.6.do Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 018412 FRAME: 0423

WITNESS Assignor's hand this Zy day of ____

2006.

Bertram Böhringer

Witnessed by:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

July 24, 2006 Date of Signature Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Date of Signature

Assignment Atty Dkt No. 8312-16/06.1377.6.do Page 2.of 3

PATENT

REEL: 018412 FRAME: 0424

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 24 day of

2006.

Michael Klemund

Witnessed by:

Signature

Jestica Reinhard +
Typed or Printed Name

Date of Signature

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

COCCA WY C

Assignment Atty Dkt No. 8312-16/06.1377.6.do Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 018412 FRAME: 0425